



Geared for life

## BHARAT GEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works :  
20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Box 328  
P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana) INDIA  
Tel. : +91 (129) 4288888, Fax : +91 (129) 4288822-23  
E-mail : info@bglindia.com  
Corporate Identity Number : L29130HR1971PLC034365

**BGL/SEC/NSE/3/MAY 2019-2020**

**May 31, 2019**

**The Manager (Listing)**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**  
"Exchange Plaza", 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C-1, G - Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400051

**SYMBOL: BHARATGEAR**

**Sub: Published Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith copy of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 published by the Company in the newspapers i.e. "Financial Express" (English) and "Jansatta" (Hindi) on 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2019.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Bharat Gears Limited**

**Prashant Khattry**  
**Head (Legal) & Company Secretary**

Encl: As above

**BGL/SEC/BSE/2/MAY 2019-2020**

**The Manager (Listing)**  
**BSE Limited**  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street  
Fort, Mumbai – 400001

**STOCKCODE: 505688**



Mumbai Office : 14th Floor Hoechst House, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 INDIA  
Tel.: +91(22) 2283 2370, Fax :+91-(22) 2282 1465, Email: info@bharatgears.com  
Mumbra Works : Kausa Shil, Mumbra, Distt. Thane-400 612, (Maharashtra) INDIA  
Tel. : +91(22) 2535 2034, 2535 7500, Fax: +91(22) 2535 1651  
www.bharatgears.com



# ANOTHER TRADE WAR US-EU tariff talks struggling

SHAWN DONNAN & RICHARD BRAVO  
Brussels/Washington, May 30

**EVEN THOUGH PRESIDENT** Donald Trump held fire earlier this month on auto tariffs that have the potential to further roil Europe's struggling economy, a succession of domestic dilemmas on both sides of the Atlantic threaten to frustrate efforts at a trade pact before they've even begun.

Ten months after Trump and European Commission President Jean-Claude Juncker struck a Rose Garden truce meant to clear the way for negotiations to reduce tariffs on industrial goods and eliminate regulatory hurdles, those talks are showing few signs of going anywhere meaningful.

European officials have blamed a Trump administration that has had little time for dealing with a bureaucracy in Brussels already held in low regard by many in the US president's



orbit. Distracting Trump has been a breakdown in talks with China and a need for a quick deal with Japan to assuage American agricultural interests. "I don't think the US is ready to start on the tariff negotiations," Cecilia Malmstrom, the EU's trade commissioner, told reporters in Paris earlier this month after meeting with US Trade Representative Robert Lighthizer.

Yet it is the growing polarisation in Europe evident in the recent elections that saw a fragmentation of the mainstream centre-right and center-left parties that some in Washington see as a sign of the bigger structural obstacles to a deal.

With the Brexit process thrown into turmoil after Prime Minister Theresa May announced her resignation this month, eastern nations testing the limits of "illiberal" democratic reforms, an assertive Russia threatening pillars of European Union security and an increasingly fragile economic backdrop, the 28-nation bloc faces plenty of its own distractions.

"You're seeing an EU that is fighting fires on so many fronts that I just don't think they are going to be confident and able to negotiate that deal" with the US, said Heather Conley, head of the Europe programme at the Center for Strategic and International Studies.

—BLOOMBERG

## Rude Uber riders could be booted from the app

AGENCE FRANCE-PRESSE  
San Francisco, May 29

**UBER RIDERS PRONE** to rude behavior such as leaving trash or urging drivers to speed may be booted from the app under a policy change that took effect here on Wednesday.

Uber riders in the US and Canada who have been consistently rated poorly by drivers will soon begin getting notices that they are at risk of losing access to the service.

The policy change was rolled out in Australia and New Zealand last year, and recently in India, according to Uber. It is to be expanded to other Uber markets, with timing to be determined.

"Respect is a two-way street, and so is accountability," Uber head of safety brand and initiatives Kate Parker said in an online post.

"While we expect only a small number of riders to ultimately be impacted by ratings-based deactivations, it's the right thing to do."

Riders at risk of being left at the curb by Uber will receive tips on how to improve their ratings, with suggestions such as being polite, not leaving behind messes, and refraining from asking drivers to break traffic laws.

Uber drivers have long been expected to remain above minimum thresholds in average ratings by passengers, and now riders are being called on to be similarly well-behaved.

"We're launching a campaign to educate the entire Uber community about these guidelines," Parker said.

## Mueller's 'insufficient evidence' didn't apply to everything

GREG FARRELL  
New York, May 30

**ON THE SUBJECT** of Robert Mueller, Democrats and Republicans could probably agree on at least one thing: He's not a sound-bite guy.

The special counsel's report on Russian interference weighed in at 448 pages, befuddling the former US Marine, it's thorough, exhaustive in detail, even exasperating in its attention to fine legal arguments and Justice Department policy guidelines. Speaking about it publicly for the first time on Wednesday, Mueller made a point to say that the pages contained his words, carefully chosen.

It follows, then, that the report as reiterated by Mueller isn't easily reduced to catch phrases. Yet one particular turn of phrase from it has begun to ricochet in unintended ways: "insufficient evidence." A few days after the report landed in March at the Justice Department, with the public clamoring for access, attorney general William Barr used a different formulation, saying that Mueller had found insufficient evidence of "coordination" between Russia and the Trump campaign to bring charges. —BLOOMBERG

NRB INDUSTRIAL BEARINGS LIMITED						
CIN: L29253MH2011PLC213963						
Regd. Office: 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor, Dhannur, 15 Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001						
Tel.: 022-4541 7500 Fax No.: 022-2270 4207						
Email: investorcare@nrb.in Website: www.nrbindustrialbearings.com						
Rs. in Lacs						
Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Three and Twelve Months ended March 31, 2019 and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for Twelve Months ended March 31, 2019						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidate		Consolidate
	3 months ended	Year to date 12 months ended	Year to date 12 months ended	Year to date 12 Months Ended	Year to date 12 Months Ended	
	31.03.19	31.03.18	31.03.19	31.03.18	31.03.19	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,536.53	1,305.09	5,806.01	4,546.56	5,806.01	4,546.56
Loss before tax	(351.67)	(628.89)	(1,398.48)	(2,045.66)	(1,398.48)	(2,045.66)
Loss after tax	(351.67)	(628.89)	(1,398.48)	(2,045.66)	(1,398.48)	(2,045.66)
Share of Profit/(Loss) of associate	-	-	-	-	17.97	-
Loss after tax and after share of Profit of associate	(351.67)	(628.89)	(1,398.48)	(2,045.66)	(1,380.51)	(2,045.66)
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	0.90	21.89	9.84	11.92	9.39	11.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(352.57)	(650.78)	(1,408.32)	(2,057.58)	(1,389.90)	(2,057.58)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share Rs. 2/- each)	484.61	484.61	484.61	484.61	484.61	484.61
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised):						
Basic and Diluted (In Rs.)	(1.45)	(2.60)	(5.77)	(8.44)	(5.70)	(8.44)

**BHARAT GEARS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana)  
 Ph.: +91 (129) 4288888 Fax: +91 (129) 4288822-23  
 E-mail: info@bglindia.com Web: www.bharatgears.com CIN: L29130HR1971PLC034365

**Geared for Life**

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2019			
(₹ in lacs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.03.2019	31.03.2019
		(Audited)	(Audited)
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1
1.	Total income from operations	14,368	59,440
2.	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	51	1,945
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	51	1,945
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	38	1,253
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(109)	1,067
6.	Equity share capital	814	814
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	8,035	8,035
8.	Earnings per share [Face value of ₹10/- each (* not annualised)] Basic and diluted (₹)	* 0.46	15.39

**Notes:**

- The figures of the quarters ended 31 March, 2019 and 31 March, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December for respective years, which were subjected to limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended 31 March, 2019 audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2019 audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).
- Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 01 April, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. Under the modified retrospective approach there were no significant adjustments required to the retained earnings at 01 April, 2018. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on recognition and measurement of Revenue and related items in the financial results.
- In terms of approval of Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09 October, 2018, the Company on 10 May, 2019 allotted 11,63,262 equity shares at a Price of ₹105 per share (including premium of ₹95 per share) to existing shareholders on rights basis.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of ₹1.00 per share on equity shares of ₹10/- each of the Company (10%), subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
SURINDER PAUL KANWAR  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30 May, 2019

**Maharani Rice**  
Zubaan Se Dil Tak

Sustained Growth is a Pause... For the Next Run

We Achieved Now.... Strive for More

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

(Rs. In lakhs except EPS data)					
Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	22114.67	20185.93	76444.49	74656.26
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	484.41	992.15	5288.59	6005.35
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	484.41	992.15	5288.59	6005.35
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	309.76	852.06	3440.59	4165.26
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	309.76	852.06	3440.59	4165.26
6.	Equity Share Capital	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			21521.83	18382.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	0.60	1.64	6.65	8.05
	Diluted:	0.60	1.64	6.65	8.05

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2019 filed with the BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter & Year ended 31.03.2019 are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.maharanirice.in).

The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs 0.48 (24%) Per equity share of face value of Rs. 2/- each for the Financial year ended 31.03.2019, subject to approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of Company.

PLACE : AMRITSAR  
DATED : 29-05-2019

For CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.  
(RAJEEV SETIA) Executive Director  
(DIN. 01125921)

**CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.**  
 (A Govt. Recognised Star Export House)  
 Regd. Office: Meerankot Road, P.O. Central Jail, Ajnala Road, AMRITSAR-143002 (INDIA)  
 Ph: 91-183-2590318, 2592708, Fax : 91-183-2590453 E-mail: csetia@rediffmail.com Website : www.maharanirice.in

**CONFIRMED LEASE RENTAL OPTIONS FOR 9 Yrs.**

SHOP@ NOIDA HAAT  
₹22.47  
₹18.59 LAKH onwards

OFFICE @ ₹14.88  
₹13.74 LAKH onwards

POSSESSION BY JULY 2020\* | PROPOSED METRO NEAR GALAXY BLUE SAPPHIRE PLAZA

RESTAURANTS ₹86.25 LAKH onwards  
OFFICE @ ₹13.74 LAKH onwards  
BANGKOK BAZAAR ₹20.96 LAKH onwards  
MEDICENTRE FOR DOCTOR ₹26.62 LAKH onwards

GAMING ZONE  
HOTEL  
12 SCREEN MULTIPLEX CINEMA  
HYPER MARKET

RERA Registration No. UPRERAPR7182  
Project Approved by: PNB Housing, TATA CAPITAL Home Loan

Call: +91 9015 605 605  
www.galaxybluesapphireplaza.in

FOR LEASING Call: +91 7290 023 577  
www.thegalaxygroup.com

GLD INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD. Site Office: Plot No. C-03, Sector-4, Greater Noida

VEGA, royale, galaxy arcalle, Galaxyp, Galaxya



# भारत गीयर्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 20 कि.मी. मथुरा रोड, पो. ओ. अमर नगर, फरीदाबाद-121003 (हरियाणा)  
 फोन: +91 (129) 4288888, फैक्स: +91 (129) 4288822-23  
 ई-मेल: info@bglindia.com वेबसाइट: www.bharatgears.com सीआईएन: L29130HR1971PLC034365



Geared for Life

### 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का वर्णन

(₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वार्षिक	समाप्त तिमाही
		31.03.2019 (अंकेक्षित) टिप्पणी नं. 1. देखें	31.03.2018 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2018 (अंकेक्षित) टिप्पणी नं. 1. देखें
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	14,368	59,440	14,473
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर, अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं से पूर्व)	51	1,945	461
3.	अवधि के लिए कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ (कर, अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद)	51	1,945	461
4.	अवधि के लिए कर के पश्चात् शुद्ध लाभ (अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	38	1,253	298
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [जिसमें अवधि के लिए लाभ (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल हैं।]	(109)	1,067	307
6.	समतता अंश पूंजी	814	814	814
7.	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जिसे पूर्व वर्ष की अंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाया गया है।	8,035	8,035	6,968
8.	प्रतिअंश आय [₹ 10/- प्रत्येक (₹ अर्वाधिकृत)] मूल एवं तरल (₹)	* 0.46	15.39	* 3.66

**टिप्पणियाँ:**

- 31 मार्च, 2019 तथा 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़ों पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के विषय में अंकेक्षित आंकड़ों तथा प्रस्तुत वित्तीय वर्ष के 31 दिसम्बर को समाप्त तिमाही तक के अनअंकेक्षित प्रकाशित आंकड़ों (जो कि सीमित समीक्षा के अधीन थे) के बीच संतुलन के आंकड़ों हैं।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) अधिनियम, 2015 के अधिनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दायर किए गए 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) और www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- 01 अप्रैल, 2018 तथा उसके पश्चात की रिपोर्टिंग अवधि के लिए अनिवार्य इंड्र ए एस ग्राहकों के साथ अनुबंध से राजस्व मौजूदा राजस्व पहचान आवश्यकताओं को प्रतिस्थापित करता है। संशोधित पूर्वप्रभावी दृष्टिकोण के अधीन 01 अप्रैल, 2018 को प्रतिधारित कमाई में कोई भी महत्वपूर्ण समायोजन की आवश्यकता नहीं है। साथ ही इंड्र ए एस 115 के प्रयोग का राजस्व की पहचान एवं माप तथा वित्तीय परिणामों में संबंधित चीजों पर कोई भी महत्वपूर्ण प्रभाव नहीं है।
- निदेशक मंडल की 09 अक्टूबर, 2018 की बैठक में दी हुई मंजूरी के आधार पर कम्पनी द्वारा 10 मई, 2019 को मौजूदा शेयरधारकों को अधिकारिक आधार पर रुपये 105 प्रति शेयर (रुपये 95 प्रति शेयर के प्रीमियम सहित) 11.63.262 इक्विटी शेयरों का आवंटन किया गया है।
- निदेशक मंडल ने वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक में शेयरधारकों की मंजूरी के अधीन, रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के साधारण अंशों पर रु. 1.00 प्रति अंश (10%) के लाभांश की सिफारिश की है।
- पूर्व अवधि के आंकड़ों को आवश्यकतानुसार पुनः समूहित/पुनः वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

**निदेशक मंडल के लिए एवं उनकी ओर से**  
 हस्ता/—  
**सुरिंदर पॉल कंवर**  
 अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक

**R.R. Corporate Securities Limited**  
 Metro Walk, Sector - 10, Near Rithala Metro Station, Rohini, New Delhi - 110085  
 Tel: +91-11-47041111 email: rrsecurities@gmail.com; CIN: L67120DL1986PLC026187

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED MARCH 31<sup>ST</sup>, 2019 (Rs. Amt. in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
I	Revenue from operations	0.15	0.15	0.60	0.60	0.60
II	Other income	-	-	0.02	0.01	0.05
III	<b>Total income</b>	<b>0.15</b>	<b>0.15</b>	<b>0.62</b>	<b>0.61</b>	<b>0.65</b>
IV	<b>Expenses</b>					
a)	Employee benefits expense	0.25	0.30	-	0.55	-
b)	Finance costs	1.00	-	1.18	1.00	1.18
c)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Administrative and other expenses	1.68	0.69	7.46	3.40	10.34
	<b>Total expenses (IV)</b>	<b>2.93</b>	<b>0.99</b>	<b>8.64</b>	<b>4.95</b>	<b>11.52</b>
V	<b>Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)</b>	<b>(2.78)</b>	<b>(0.84)</b>	<b>(8.02)</b>	<b>(4.34)</b>	<b>(10.87)</b>
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
VII	<b>Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)</b>	<b>(2.78)</b>	<b>(0.84)</b>	<b>(8.02)</b>	<b>(4.34)</b>	<b>(10.87)</b>
VIII	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
X	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total tax expense</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
	<b>Profit/(loss) after tax (VII - VIII)</b>	<b>(2.78)</b>	<b>(0.84)</b>	<b>(8.02)</b>	<b>(4.34)</b>	<b>(10.87)</b>
XII	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period/year (IX + X)</b>	<b>(2.78)</b>	<b>(0.84)</b>	<b>(8.02)</b>	<b>(4.34)</b>	<b>(10.87)</b>
XIV	<b>Paid up equity share capital</b> (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)	<b>320.00</b>	<b>320.00</b>	<b>320.00</b>	<b>320.00</b>	<b>320.00</b>
XV	Other equity	(209.34)	(206.56)	(205.00)	(209.34)	(205.00)
XVI	Basic and diluted earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in rupees) (not annualised)	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.25)	(0.14)	(0.34)

#### Statement of Assets & Liabilities (Rs. Amount in Lacs)

Particulars	Year Ended 31.03.2019	Year Ended 31.03.2018
	Audited	Audited
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Current Assets</b>		
a) Financial Assets		
i) Investment	29.87	29.87
ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	0.11	1.14
iii) Other Bank balances	-	1.00
iv) Other Financial Assets	97.05	97.65
b) Other Assets	0.08	-
	<b>127.11</b>	<b>129.66</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>127.11</b>	<b>129.66</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity</b>		
a) Equity Share capital	320.00	320.00
b) Other Equity	(209.34)	(205.00)
	<b>110.66</b>	<b>115.00</b>
<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
a) Financial Liabilities		
i) Trade Payables	0.87	0.57
ii) Loans	14.06	11.66
iii) Other Financial Liabilities	1.23	2.24
b) Other current Liabilities	0.29	0.19
	<b>16.45</b>	<b>14.66</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>127.11</b>	<b>129.66</b>

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30/05/2019. Financial results for the quarter/year ended March 31st, 2019 have been audited by the statutory auditors for the Company. There are no qualifications in the Auditor's report for these periods. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statements as stated.
- The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the results published up to the 3rd Quarter of the financial year 2018-19.
- Tax expenses include current tax (net of mat credit) and adjustment of taxes for the earlier years.
- In line with the provisions of Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments and on the basis of review of operations being done by the management of the company, the operations of the company fall under Investment and financing business, which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management.
- The financial results of the Company for the quarter / year ended March 31st, 2019 are also available on the Company's website (www.rcls.com) and on the website of MSEI stock exchange (www.msei.in)
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary to correspond with the current year classification/disclosure.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**(Robin Vijeshwar)**  
 Director

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 30/05/2019

## Parsvnaths

committed to build a better world

**PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
**Regd. & Corporate Office: Parsvnath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station, Shahdara, Delhi - 110 032**  
**CIN : L45201DL1990PLC040945; Tel. : 011-43050100, 43010500; Fax : 011-43050473**  
**E-mail : investors@parsvnath.com; website : www.parsvnath.com**

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31 March, 2019**

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	73,761.21	6,117.58	83,357.30	16,040.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(17,315.17)	(1,844.18)	(27,098.55)	(14,095.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(17,315.17)	(1,844.18)	(27,098.55)	(14,095.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(16,751.70)	(2,994.59)	(24,279.80)	(11,774.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(16,751.70)	(2,994.59)	(24,279.80)	(11,774.85)
6	Equity Share Capital	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	1,34,937.60	2,22,373.47	72,486.20	1,94,736.85
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	(- 0.85)	(- 0.69)	(- 1.59)	(- 0.70)
	- Basic (In Rupees)	(- 0.85)	(- 0.69)	(- 1.59)	(- 0.70)
	- Diluted (In Rupees)	(- 0.85)	(- 0.69)	(- 1.59)	(- 0.70)

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29 May, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2019 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.parsvnath.com).
- Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contract with customers is effective from accounting period beginning on or after 1 April, 2018, accordingly the Company/Group has applied Ind AS 115 as on the transition date of 1 April, 2018. The Company/Group has applied modified retrospective approach to its real estate projects that were not completed as at 1 April, 2018, accordingly profit recognised on such projects upto 31 March, 2018 as per the existing revenue recognition standards has been de-recognised and debited to retained earnings as at 1 April, 2018. The comparatives have not been restated and hence the current period figures are not comparable to the previous period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Pradeep Kumar Jain**  
 Chairman  
 DIN : 00333486

Place : Delhi  
 Dated: 29 May, 2019

### सार्वजनिक सूचना

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि हमारे क्लाइंट, मेसर्स मुथूट फाइनेंस लि. (GSTIN 32AABC0343B127), पंजीकृत कार्यालय: तल 2, मुथूट चेम्बर, बैनर्जी रोड, कोच्चि - 682018, केरला, भारत, CIN: L65910KL1997PLC011300, दूरभाष: +91 484-2396478, 2394712, फैक्स: +91 484-2396506, mails@muthootgroup.com, www.muthootfinance.com ऋण चुकाने में असफल ऋणियों के गिरोव रखे सोने के गहनों (31.03.2018 की अवधि तक NPA खाती) की निम्नलिखित विवरणों के अनुसार नीलागी करणी। इच्छुक सभी व्यक्ति मांग ले सकते हैं।

**नीलागी की तिथि: 07.06.2019**

**Bahadurgarh - Haryana:** MGL-1198, MSL-10771, 10952, 10960, 10965, 10990, MUL-226, 228, 268, 410, 488, 516, 565, 576, 599, 603, 608, 619, 623, 638, 643, 662, 679, 693, 736, 741, 757, 770, 774, 872, 892, 916, 941, 942, 948, 956, 992, 1006, 1045, 1051, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1076, 1085, 1088, 1120, 1136, 1137, 1138, 1193, 1202, 1215, 1229, 1245, 1275, 1283, 1284, 1295, 1296, 1313, 1325, 1326, 1327, 1328, 1331, 1332, 1333, 1335, 1339, 1344, Bahadurgarh - Rohtak Road: MSL-3918, 4130, 4801, MUL-253, 356, 443, 469, 471, 472, 523, 554, 559, 575, 591, 594, 597, 614, 625, 638, 669, 675, 684, 691, 699, 702, 703, 717, 719, 720, 727, 744, MWS-42, 61, 111, 126, 147, 149, 151, 161, 165, 169, 172, 175, 177, 178, 196, 210, 216, 218, 235, 244, 250, 252, 266

नीलागी नीचे दिखाए अनुसार जिस शाखा हेड में ग्राहक का ऋण खाता है क्रमशः उन्हीं शाखाओं में संचालित की जाएगी। हालांकि, कृपया यह ध्यान रखें कि यदि निर्धारित तिथि (तिथियों) में नीलागी पूरी नहीं हो जाती तो ऐसी स्थिति में यह संबंधित नीलागी वहीं दिनांक 08.06.2019 को क्रमशः नीलागी केंद्र Shop No. 384, First Floor, R.N. Plaza Railway Road, Bahadurgarh, Distt. Jhajjar, Haryana - 124507 में संचालित की जाएगी/जारी रहेगी। और ऐसी स्थिति में जहाँ इस सबके बावजूद कथित गहनों की नीलागी सफलतापूर्वक नहीं हो जाती तो ऐसी नीलागी आगामी तिथियों में भी इसी स्थान पर जारी रहेगी। इस संबंध में कोई अतिरिक्त सूचनाएँ नहीं दी जाएगी।

**नीलागी की तिथि: 08.06.2019**

**Rohtak:** MAL-981, 1136, 1333, MSL-18437, 20059, 20110, 20143, 20176, 20206, 20283, 20308, 20317, 20318, 20348, 20357, 20405, 20419, MUL-137, 181, 191, 271, 393, 424, 431, 437, 495, 516, 573, 576, 577, 578, 617, 628, 653, 655, 657, 660, 680, 703, 716, 719, 739, 741, 755, 773, 804, 817, 821, 839, 844, 877, 908, 917, 931, 935, 941, 945, 949, 990, 1014, 1031, 1040, 1045, 1078, 1083, 1104, 1112, 1129, 1131, 1146, 1152, 1170, 1192, 1199, 1208, 1248, 1264, 1274, 1314, 1327, 1347, 1348, 1385, 1386, 1387, 1403, 1404, 1407, 1418, 1421, 1426, 1429, 1432, 1436, 1440, 1458, 1465, 1470, 1481, 1485, 1495, 1500, 1516, 1530, 1541, Rohtak Mansarovar Colony: MBL-1347, MSL-7543, 7554, 7578, 7596, 7607, 7624, 7644, 7696, 7705, 7706, MUL-39, 717, 293, 340, 383, 385, 418, 486, 561, 616, 639, 685, 686, 693, 703, 704, 705, 745, 758, 759, 775, 781, 803, 813, 830, 837, 838, 840, 846, 848, 849, 861, 870, 874, 876, 881, 908, 927, 934, 937, 956, 964, 965, 967, 968, 976, 977, 982, 990, 995, 1007, 1012, 1015, 1016, Rohtak - Kathmandu: MSL-5345, 5346, MUL-56, 59, 63, 83, 86, 112, 118, 137, 310, 338, 452, 453, 645, 655, 666, 705, 706, 707, 714, 723, 745, 772, 779, 799, 852, 861, 865, 871, 906, 912, 918, 921, 928, 933, 946, 958, 966, 970, 978, 979, 982, 1004, 1005, 1009, 1022, 1024, 1025, 1028, Rohtak - Subhash Road: MAL-431, MSL-4669, 4672, MUL-74, 89, 162, 272, 331, 354, 365, 392, 417, 421, 475, 481, 483, 487, 549, 551, 558, 567, 616, 631, 639, 648, 658, 691, 700, 726, 743, 744, 745, 751, 772, 776, 802, 814, 849, 853, 857, 869, 875, 879, 882, 895, 906, 910, 912, 920, 956, 961, 978, 1005, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1027, 1029, 1030, 1045, 1057, 1068, 1085, 1103, Rohtak - Model Town: MAL-129, MSL-1017

**कम शुद्धता के गहनों की नीलागी (30.09.2018 की अवधि तक एनपीए खाते)**

**नीलागी की तिथि: 08.06.2019**

**Rohtak:** MUL-1496

नीलागी नीचे दिखाए अनुसार जिस शाखा हेड में ग्राहक का ऋण खाता है क्रमशः उन्हीं शाखाओं में संचालित की जाएगी। हालांकि, कृपया यह ध्यान रखें कि यदि निर्धारित तिथि (तिथियों) में नीलागी पूरी नहीं हो जाती तो ऐसी स्थिति में यह संबंधित नीलागी वहीं दिनांक 10.06.2019 को क्रमशः नीलागी केंद्र First Floor, City Centre, Rohtak, Haryana - 124001 में संचालित की जाएगी/जारी रहेगी। और ऐसी स्थिति में जहाँ इस सबके बावजूद कथित गहनों की नीलागी सफलतापूर्वक नहीं हो जाती तो ऐसी नीलागी आगामी तिथियों में भी इसी स्थान पर जारी रहेगी। इस संबंध में कोई अतिरिक्त सूचनाएँ नहीं दी जाएगी।

**नीलागी की तिथि: 07.06.2019**

**Jhajjar (Ha):** CCL-25, MAL-595, 629, 658, MBL-888, MSL-5884, 5949, 5990, 6000, 6098, 6120, 6158, MUL-3, 15, 20, 119, 146, 184, 187, 195, 224, 232, 236, 237, 240, 241, 242